BAW56/BAV70/BAV99
Maximum Ratings & Thermal Characteristics (Ratings at 25℃ ambient temperature unless otherwise specified.)
Parameters  Symbol  Value  Unit
Reverse Voltage  VR  70  V
Power Dissipation  Pd  225  mW
Operating junction temperature  Tj  150  ℃
Storage temperature range  Ts  -65-+150  ℃
Average Rectified Current  IO  200  mA
Non-repetitive Peak Forward Current  IFM  400  mA
Peak Forward Surge Current @tp=1ms; TA=25℃  IFSM  2.0  A
Typical thermal resistance  RθJA  500  ℃/W
Valid provided that electrodes are kept at ambient temperature.
Electrical Characteristics (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted)
Symbols  Parameter  Test Condition
Limits
Unit
Min  Max
VRB  Reverse Voltage  IB=100uA  70  ---  V
IR  Reverse Leakage
Current   VR=70V  ---  2.5  uA
 VF    Forward Voltage
IF=1mA  ---  0.715
 V
IF=10mA  ---  0.855
IF=50mA  ---  1.00
IF=150mA  ---  1.25
TRR  Reverse Recovery Time   IF= IR=10mA,RL=100Ω
IRR=0.1xIR  ---  6  nS
CT  Capacitance  VR=0V, f=1MHZ  ---  1.5  pF
BAW56/BAV70/BAV99
Plastic-Encapsulate Switching Diode
General description
    SOT-23 Plastic-Encapsulate Switching Diode
Features
• Fast Switching Device (TRR <6nS)
• Power Dissipation of 225mW
• High Stability and High Reliability
• Low reverse leakage
Mechanical Data
• SOT-23 Small Outline Plastic Package
• Epoxy UL: 94V-0
• Mounting Position: Any
BAW56/BAV70/BAV99
    PCB Design(Recommended land dimensions for SOT-23 diode. Electrode patterns for PCBs)
Typical Characteristics
SOT-23 PACKAGE OUTLINE
Plastic surface mounted package
BAW56/BAV70/BAV99
Suggested Soldering Temperature Profile
Package Information
Carrier Dimension(mm)
Package Specifications
Package Reel Size Reel DIA.
(mm)
Q'TY/Reel
(Kpcs)
 Box Size
(mm)
QTY/Box
(Kpcs)
Carton Size
(mm)
Q'TY/Carton
(Kpcs)
SOT-23 7' 178 3 180*118*185 30 380*375*210 180
BAW56/BAV70/BAV99
Important Notice and Disclaimer
DOESHARE has used reasonable care in preparing the information included in this
document, but DOESHARE does not warrant that such information is error free.
DOESHARE assumes no liability whatsoever for any damages incurred by you
resulting from errors in or omissions from the information included herein.
DOESHARE no warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the documents,
circuits and products specification, DOESHARE reservation rights to make changes
for any documents, products, circuits and specifications at any time without notice.
Purchasers are solely responsible for the choice, selection and use of the
DOESHARE products and services described herein, and DOESHARE assumes no
liability whatsoever relating to the choice, selection or use of the products and
services described herein.
No license, express or implied, by implication or otherwise under any intellectual
property rights of DOESHARE.
Resale of DOESHARE products with provisions different from the statements and/or
technical features set forth in this document shall immediately void any warranty
granted by DOESHARE for the DOESHARE product or service described herein and
shall not create or extend in any manner whatsoever, any liability of DOESHARE.